OP \$65.00 3074806

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM402539 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spectrum Capital Enterprises, Inc.		10/17/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Installs Inc, LLC	
Street Address:	241 Main Street	
City:	Buffalo	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14203	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3074806	INSTALLS INC.	
Registration Number:	3415474	INSTALLS INC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7168526100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7168477066

Email: dprincipe@phillipslytle.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Principe
Address Line 1: 125 Main Street
Address Line 2: One Canalside

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Principe
SIGNATURE:	/david principe/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=ServicemarkassignmentMonOct 172016#page1.tif source=ServicemarkassignmentMonOct 172016#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005904 FRAME: 0771

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

Spectrum Capital Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose address is 438 Main Street, Suite 225, Buffalo, NY 14202 ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign to Installs Inc, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company whose address is 241 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14203 ("Assignce"), the entire right, title and interest in the service marks and the service mark registrations listed in Exhibit A, including the goodwill associated therewith.

Upon reasonable request of Assignee, Assignor shall execute and deliver such additional instruments of assignment as may be reasonably necessary to establish the ownership of record of all service marks transferred under this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Assignment to be duly executed this 11 day of 001=622, 2016.

SPECTRUM CAPITAL ENTERPRISES, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005904 FRAME: 0772

Exhibit A

Service Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Services	Country
INSTALLS INC.			US	
INSTALLS INC	LS INC 3,415,474 April 22, 2008		Retail store services and distributorships offered via the internet, direct marketing and physical store locations featuring digital broadcast satellite systems, components, parts and accessories therefore, audio, video and computer components and parts therefore, digital television components and parts therefore, home theatre systems, equipmen, components and parts therefore, internet television systems, components and parts therefore; home security systems, equipment, components and parts therefore; and smart home systems, equipment, components and parts therefore, and smart home systems, equipment, components and parts therefore, and smart home systems, equipment, components and parts therefore	US

Doc #01-2989579.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005904 FRAME: 0773

RECORDED: 10/19/2016